Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2000	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REMCOR PRODUCTS COMPANY		07/11/2000	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMI CORNELIUS, INC.
Street Address:	101 Regency Drive
City:	Glendale Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0617836	REMCOR
Registration Number:	1258463	REMCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-5574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-8123

Email: pylepiontek@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Pyle & Piontek

Address Line 1: 221 North LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMI 50002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Piontek

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0222

900038204

Signature:	/mp/
Date:	12/19/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Remcor_Assignment#page1.tif source=Remcor_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAME

WHEREAS, REMCOR PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 321 E. Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois is the owner of the following registered United States Trademarks:

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
REMCOR	617,836	12 /20/1955
REMCOR	1,258,463	13/22/83

WHEREAS, IMI CORNELIUS INC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 101 Regency Drive, Glendale Heights, IL 60139, desires to acquire the full right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks and any and all registrations thereof, as well as in the above trade name;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, REMCOR PRODUCTS COMPANY does hereby sell, assign and transfer to IMI CORNELIUS INC. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and all the registrations thereof, and to the trade name, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademane.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0224 Dec 01 05 11:23a engela

3122395574

p.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REMCOR PRODUCTS COMPANY Las caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized on this 5th day of December 2005 to be effective as of 7/11/2000.

REMCOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

TRIE EVP-Market Development

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and swom to before me this 5 day of

OFFICIAL SEAL

AUDREY KACPROWICZ

Cuedray Kaeprawiez

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

My commission expires: 9-3-09

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0225